

مستلزمات نبیذة CIP

رقم المناقصة 98/2023/72

١-شركة الهدف الطبي

National code	Kimadia description	Anjiplast Description	Unit pack	ANJI CODE	Quter box qty	number of boxes / palette	Quantity	price in U.S.D with pallette	Total price in U.S.D / CIP KIMADIA Baghdad With pallette
DIS-DE17-121	OXYGEN FACE MASK FOR ADULT	Oxygen Mask with 2 mtr. Tubing -adult	Poly pack	AS-05A	100	14	1676720	0.5452 \$	914,147.744\$

TARGETMEDICAL

DIS-DE22-131	Butterfly needle G23	Scalp vien set 23G	Poly pack	AS-07	3000	14	592240	0.09 \$	53,301.6\$
DIS-DE22-132	BUTTERFLY NEEDLE G25	Scalp vien set 25G	Poly pack	AS-07	3000	6	77730	0.09\$	6995.7\$
Total in Numbers in U.S : 974,445.044 \$									
Total in words : nine hundred seventy-four thousand four hundred forty-five and forty-four cents only CIP kimadia warehouses in Baghdad									

9

below commercial and technical offer for supplying medical disposables:-

N	Code No.	Specification	Unit	Qty	Unit price	Total Price
1	DIS-DE00-080	Disposable patient under pad sheet 60cmx40cm /cotton core 54cmx34cm Weight 35gm/SAP 4gm	PCS	103903	0.14	14546.42
	DIS-DE00-080 *option	Disposable patient under pad sheet 60cmx60cm /cotton core 54cmx54cm Weight 50gm/SAP 5gm	PCS	103903	0.20	
	DIS-DE00-080 *option	Disposable patient under pad sheet 90cmx60cm /cotton core 84cmx54cm Weight 75gm/SAP 6gm	PCS	103903	0.28	
2	DIS-DE00-083	Diapers for adult (L size)	PCS	36394	0.50	18197
		Diapers for adult (XL size)			0.54	
		Diapers for adult (XXL size)			0.55	
		Diapers for adult (M size)			0.45	
3	DIS-DE00-084	Diapers for children (S size)	PCS	57053	0.16	9128.48
		Diapers for children (M size)			0.18	
		Diapers for children (L size)			0.19	
		Diapers for children (XL size)			0.20	

1-Manufacturer:Fujian Yifa Hygiene Products. Co. Ltd
2-Origin of goods: China

N	Code No.	Specification	Unit	Qty	Unit price	Total Price
4	DIS-DE00-082	Wood tongue depressor (Pk x 100pcs) A Grade	Pk	34825	0.86	29949.5
	DIS-DE00-082 *option	Wood tongue depressor (Pk x 100pcs) AB Grade	Pk	34825	0.80	

1-Manufacturer: Weishan Weilong Wood Product Co.,Ltd
2-Origin of goods: China

Grand total (71821.40)USD CIP Baghdad

Commercial Terms

٣- شركة زهرة النرجس

Date: 12/06/2023

We are pleasure to provide an offer to your tender number (98/2023/72) under the following terms :

Kimadia Codes	Kimadia Description	Company Codes	Company Description	QTY/pcs	Unit	Unit price \$	Total price \$ CIP /Baghdad
DIS-DE00-077	Over shoes/ Shoe cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size	HMG-OSH-NOB	Over shoes/ Shoe cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size 30g	16582493	PCS	0.026	431144.818
DIS-DE00-079	Theater Face mask	HMG-FM	Theater Face mask	35106009	PCS	0.019	667.14.171
DIS-DE00-080	Disposable Patient under pad sheet	HMG-DP-UNPS	Disposable Patient under pad sheet 60x90cm 45g	10039036	PCS	0.146	1465699.256
DIS-DE17-121	Oxygen face mask for adult	HMG-OXM-001	Oxygen face mask for adult	1676720	PCS	0.41	687455.2
Total Amount USD in Words:			Three million two hundred fifty-one thousand three hundred thirteen dollars and forty-five Cents Only the US Dollar CIP Baghdad/ IRAQ MOH Warehouse.				
Total Amount USD in Numbers:			3,251,313.45 \$ Iraq-Kimadia Warehouse.				

٤- شركة السار

Offer Ref: 125 / S R

Date: 13/06/2023

1			2		3	4	5				6
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
DIS-DE00-077	KPAPSC	1	Non-Woven anti-slip shoe covers, PP 30gsm, blue color 38x16cm 100pcs/polybag 1000pcs/ctn	PCS	16,582,493	China	\$ 0.0240	\$ 0.0240	NA	\$ 0.0240	\$ 398,045

DIS-DE00-078	KPNWDCT-P	2	Non-Woven Doctor Cap with Ties, PP 20gsm, blue/green color 100pcs/polybag 1000pcs/ctn	PCS	8,166,681	China	\$ 0.0396	\$ 0.0396	NA	\$ 0.0396	\$ 323,652
DIS-DE00-079	KPSFME	3	Surgical Mask with earloop, TYPE IIR, blue color 17.5(+/-0.5)x9.5(+/-0.5)cm 50pcs/bag 2000pcs/ctn	PCS	35,106,009	China	\$ 0.0218	\$ 0.0218	NA	\$ 0.0218	\$ 765,055
DIS-DE17-121	KAOM-XL	4	Simple oxygen mask Made of Clear, Medical Grade PVC. 2m oxygen tubing. Anti-crush tube. 1pc/poly bag, 100pcs/ctn. EO Sterile	PCS	1,676,720	China	\$ 0.4900	\$ 0.4900	NA	\$ 0.4900	\$ 821,626
DIS-DE22-131	KISVS-B23	5	SCALP VEIN SET Butterfly needle 23G*3/4	PCS	592,240	China	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0580	NA	\$ 0.0580	\$ 34,368
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$2,342,746				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Two Million Three Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Six Dollars				

٥- شركة دلنا

وبسعر اجمالي وقدره (\$ 4,015,906.52) أربعة مليون وخمسة عشر الف وتسعمائة وستة دولار واثنان وخمسون سنتاً وكما مبين تفصيلاً في الجدول ادناه :

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	DIS-DE00-077 over shoes/Shoe Cover,non woven polyethylene, non sterile,blue,single size	16,582,493	TURKEY	ERMED	\$ 0.01600	\$ 265,319.89
2	DIS-DE00-078 Theater Head cap.	8,166,681	TURKEY	ERMED	\$ 0.03000	\$ 245,000.43
3	DIS-DE00-080 Disposable Patient under path sheet	10,039,036	TURKEY	ERMED	\$ 0.20000	\$ 2,007,807.20
4	DIS-DE00-083 Diapers for adult	363,394	TURKEY	ERMED	\$ 0.70000	\$ 254,375.80
5	DIS-DE17-114 Blue crepe paper /120x120cm)	391,072	TURKEY	KARAHAN	\$ 0.70000	\$ 273,750.40
6	DIS-DE17-121 oxygen face mask for adult	1,676,720	TURKEY	CEREN ÜRETİM	\$ 0.49000	\$ 821,592.80
7	DIS-DE22-131 Butterfly needle G23	592,240	TURKEY	FIRATMED	\$ 0.25000	\$ 148,060.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 4,015,906.52

٦- شركة برج الصادق

medical equipment

Kim. Nat. Code	Kimadia Description	Manufacturer Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price CIP	Total Price
DIS-DE00-077	Over shoes / Shoes Cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size	Nonwoven shoe cover,CPR,30G,machine made,38x15cm,100pcs/bag,2000pcs/ctn, 54x31x40cm	Pcs	16582493	0.0276	457,676.8068
DIS-DE00-078	Theater Head Cap	Doctor cap, PP,30g,machine made with tie back, 100pcs/bag,1000pcs/ctn,40x30x30cm	Pcs	8166681	0.04334	353,943.95454
DIS-DE00-079	Theater Face Mask	Face mask with tie on, 3ply,blue color, 50pcs/box,2000pcs/ctn,52x38x42cm	Pcs	35106009	0.0292	1,025,095.4628
Total				1,836,716.22\$		

٧-شركة ارض الحضارات

Kindly check the financial offers for the invitation NO. 98/2023/72 by Land of civilizations
for medical supplies & laboratories

Kim. Nat. Code	Kimadia Description	Manufacturer Code	Manufacturer Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price CIP	Total Price
DIS-DE00-077	Over shoes / Shoes Cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size	GT062-103	Non-woven shoe cover, 40g, 40*16cm, non woven PP material, blue color	Pcs	16582493	0.025	414562.325
DIS-DE00-078	Theater Head Cap	GT058-301	Doctor cap, SMS 30g, size:12*62cm, sterilized for bag of 100pcs	Pcs	8166681	0.053	432834.093
DIS-DE00-079	Theater Face Mask	GT059-101	Surgical face mask, ear-loop tie, single pc sterilized, 3 ply, 25+25+25gsm, 17.5*9.5cm, BFE95%, blue color	Pcs	35106009	0.031	1088286.279
DIS-DE00-080	Disposables Patient Under Pad Sheet	GT167-200	Underpad, 60*90cm, 50g weight, 3g SAP	Pcs	10039036	0.154	1546011.544
DIS-DE00-082	Wood Tongue depressor (pack x 100 pcs)	GT128-100	Wooden tongue depressor, class A, non sterile	Pk	348825	0.809	282199.425

Jordan, Amman, Khalda, Otba Bin Gazwan St. , Al- Salam Complex, 1st Floor.

DIS-DE00-083	Diapers for adult	GT167-300A	Adult diaper, M size 800*650mm, with wing, with blue line	Pcs	363394	0.382	138816.508
DIS-DE17-121	oxygen fask mask for adults	GT010-110	Option 1: Oxygen mask, size L, OD: 0.5cm, tube length 2 meters	Pcs	1676720	0.45	754524.000
			Option 2: Oxygen mask, size XL, OD: 0.5cm, tube length 2 meters	Pcs	1676720	0.465	779674.800
DIS-DE22-129	flash back safety needle size G22	GT042-304	Fluoroscope blood needle G22	Pcs	126245	0.102	12876.99
DIS-DE22-130	flash back safety needle size G23	GT042-304	Fluoroscope blood needle G23	Pcs	81185	0.102	8280.870
DIS-DE22-131	butterfly needle G23	GT038-500	Scalp vein set double wings, 23G*3/4"	Pcs	592240	0.051	30204.240
DIS-DE22-132	butterfly needle G25	GT038-500	Scalp vein set double wings, 25G*3/4"	Pcs	77730	0.051	3964.230
DIS-DE22-133	needle holder	GT210-1011	Needle holder	Pcs	180667	0.044	7949.348
Total			4,745,660.64\$				

٨- شركة الترا

٢٠٢٠

٣- جدول الأسعار للسلع التي سيتم استيرادها من خارج العراق

6	5				4	3	2		1		
	سعر الوحدة [دولار أمريكي]						وصف موجز للسلع ##		اسم المادة	رمز رقم البائع	الرمز الوطني
	المسعر الإجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية	DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية	الخدمات الثانوية كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات	السعر CIP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي			الكمية المقدمة والوحدة	حجم وحدة التعبئة			
(د) 5*3	DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية	الخدمات الثانوية كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات	السعر CIP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي	المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة والوحدة	حجم وحدة التعبئة	المنتج	اسم المادة	رمز رقم البائع	الرمز الوطني	
	[(د)+(ب)]= (ج)	(ج)	(ب)	(أ)		(ب)	(أ)	(ج)	(ب)	(أ)	
860,097.22	-	-	-	0.0245	مصر	35106009 pcs	(40.5x40.5x46.5) cm pack of 2000 pcs	3 Ply Face Mask with Earloop & Plastic Support with Filter	Theater Face Mask	2009-P/N	DIS-DE00-079
635,476.88	-	-	-	0.379	مصر	1676720 pcs	(69x35x32) cm pack of 110 pcs	Oxygen Face Mask for Adult	Oxygen Face Mask for Adult	2004-01/N	DIS-DE17-121

المجموع الإجمالي للعبء (دولار أمريكي): 1,495,574.10 (مليون وأربعمائة وخمسة وتسعون ألفاً وخمسمائة وأربعة وسبعون دولاراً وعشر سنتات فقط) مدة التسليم: -

٩- شركة العاصمة التكنولوجية

National CODE	Item Name	UNIT	QUANTITY	Price Per Unit	Total price
DIS-DE00-079	Theater face mask	pcs	35,106,009	0.021 \$	737,226.19 \$
DIS-DE00-082	Wood tongue depressor(pack *100 PCS)	pk.	348,825	0.875 \$	305,221.88 \$
DIS-DE17-121	Oxygen face mask for adult	pcs	1,676,720	0.482 \$	808,179.04 \$
Total Offer:					
\$ 1,850,627.11					
One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars And Eleven Cents. CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH					

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO	Brief Description of Goods		QTY	Origin of Products	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)			Total Price on CIP BAGHDAD at End-user, site (usd)
			Product (a)	Unit			UNIT PRICE ON CIP BAGHDAD (\$)	Incidental service as define	CIP at End-user, site	
DIS-DE00-077		1	over shoes/shoe Cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size	PCS	16582493	China	0.018			298,484.874
DIS-DE00-079		2	Theater Face mask	PCS	35106009	China	0.018			631,908.162
DIS-DE00-080		3	Disposable Patient under pad sheet	PCS	10039036	China	0.14			1,405,465.04
DIS-DE17-121		4	Oxygen face mask for adult	PCS	1676720	China	0.48			804,825.600

Tender No. : 98/2023/72

** Total offer in figures : \$ 3,140,683.676 Only CIP MOH warehouses

** Total offer in words : \$ Three million one hundred forty thousand six hundred eighty-three dollar and six hundred seventy-six cents Only CIP MOH warehouses

Manufacturer Name and address : IMB Jutland ApS , Address : Nygade 11, 6580 Vamdrup -Denmark
Beneficiary Name and address : IMB Jutland ApS ,Address : Nygade 11, 6580 Vamdrup -Denmark

(Handwritten signatures)

١١- شركة الجذوة

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	2		3	4	5				6		
			Brief Description of Goods				Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)					CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)		Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b)+(c))
Dis-DE00-077	insert	Insert	Over shoes Cover , non-woven polyethylene , non sterile , blue single use	PC	16,582,493	CHINA	\$0.019						
Dis-DE00-078	insert	Insert	Theater Head cap	pc	8,166,681	CHINA	\$0.0128						
Dis-DE00-079	insert	Insert	Theater Face maske	pc	35,106,009	CHINA	\$0.018						

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] US 1,051,509.05 (In figures)
One Million fifty one thousand , five hundred and nine and five cent US Dollar -

١٢- شركة القنوان

CODE	Item		Unite	Qty	Unite Price	Total
DIS-DE00-077	over shoes/Shoe Cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size		PCS	16,582,493	\$0.020	\$331,649.86
DIS-DE00-078	Theater Head cap.		PCS	8,166,681	\$0.012	\$98,000.17
DIS-DE00-079	Theater Face mask		PCS	35,106,009	\$0.018	\$631,908.16
DIS-DE00-080	Disposable Patient under pad Sheet	Option 1	PCS	10,039,036	\$0.120	\$1,204,684.32
DIS-DE00-080	Disposable Patient under pad Sheet	Option 2	PCS	10,039,036	\$0.140	\$1,405,465.04
DIS-DE00-082	Wood Tongue depressor. (Pack of 100 pcs)		Pk	348,825	\$1.200	\$418,590.00
DIS-DE00-083	Diapers for adult		PCS	363,394	\$1.000	\$363,394.00
DIS-DE00-084	Diapers for children		PCS	570,533	\$0.750	\$427,899.75
DIS-DE17-114	Blue Crepe Paper		PCS	391,072	\$0.500	\$195,536.00
DIS-DE17-121	oxygen face mask for adult		PCS	1,676,720	\$0.350	\$586,852.00
DIS-DE24-152	Apharesis needle 2000		PCS	7,925	\$25.000	\$198,125.00
						المجموع الكلي : فقط خمسة ملايين و ثمانمائة و إثثن و ستون ألف و مائة و أربعة دوالارات و ثلاثون سنت
						\$5,862,104.30

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price(Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}	
DIS-DE00-080	insert		Disposables patient underpad sheet	Pack	10,039,036.00	Oman	0.1555				
insert	insert	insert	insert	insert							

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] ___ USD **1,561,070.098**

(In figures)

One Million five hundred sixty one thousand seventy and cents 098

US Dollar

Offer 1:

National code	Seller code	Item NO.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered	Country of origin	Unit Price CIP BAGHDAD	Total Price on CIP BAGHDAD \$
			Product (a)	Unit pack size				
DIS-DE00-077		1.	Over shoes / Shoes Cover, non-woven+ polyethylene, non-sterile, blue, single size	Pcs	16582493	Turkey	0.01357	225,024.43
DIS-DE00-078		2.	Theater Head Cap	Pcs	8166681	Turkey	0.0266	217,233.71
DIS-DE00-079		3.	Theater Face Mask	Pcs	35106009	Turkey	0.032	1,123,392.29
One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and Forty-Three Cents								1,565,650.43

Offer 2:

National code	Seller code	Item NO.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered	Country of origin	Unit Price CIP BAGHDAD	Total Price on CIP BAGHDAD \$
			Product (a)	Unit pack size				
DIS-DE00-077		1.	Over shoes / Shoes Cover, non-woven+ polyethylene, non-sterile, blue, single size	Pcs	16582493	China	0.02	355,682.46
DIS-DE00-078		2.	Theater Head Cap	Pcs	8166681	China	0.02	171,500.30
DIS-DE00-079		3.	Theater Face Mask	Pcs	35106009	China	0.03	885,281.97
DIS-DE17-121		4.	oxygen face mask for adults	Pcs	1676720	China	0.43	720,989.60
Two Million One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and Thirty-Three Cents								2,133,454.33

١٥- شركة الكنز

Code	Item Description	Unit	QYT	UNIT PRICE	UOM	Packing Style
DIS-DE00-077	Over shoes/shoe cover, non woven polyethylene, non sterile, blue, single size	PCS	16582493			
	50 Pairs Packing			USD 0.0300	Price Per pair	50 Pairs Packing
	one Pair Packing (Non Sterile)			USD 0.0410	Price Per pair	One pair packing
DIS-DE00-078	Theater head cap	PCS	8166681			
	100 Pcs Box Pack			USD 0.0180	Price Per Pc.	100 Pcs. Packing
	Individual Sterile Pack			USD 0.0310	Price Per Pc.	Individual Sterile Pack
DIS-DE00-079	Theater face mask	PCS	35106009			
	50 Pcs Box Pack			USD 0.0180	Price Per Pc.	50 pcs box packing
	Individual Sterile Pack			USD 0.0310	Price Per Pc.	Individual Sterile Pack
DIS-DE00-080	disposable patient under pad sheet	PCS	10039036			
	Miscellaneous			USD 0.1800	60 X 90 cms Price/Pc.	10 pcs Packing
DIS-DE17-121	Oxygen face mask for adults	PCS	1676720			
				USD 0.3800	Price Per Pc.	Poly Pack
DIS-DE22-131	Butterfly needle G23	PCS	592240			
	Blister Pack			USD 0.0580	Price Per Pc.	Blister Pack
	Poly Pack			USD 0.0590	Price Per Pc.	Poly Pack
DIS-DE22-132	Butterfly needle G25	PCS	77730			
	Blister Pack			USD 0.0580	Price Per Pc.	Blister Pack
	Poly Pack			USD 0.0590	Price Per Pc.	Poly Pack
Option one:- Three million five hundred ten thousand six hundred and eighty four and one hundred fifty five cent						
Option Two:- Four million one hundred sixty five thousand one hundred two and eight cent						
				4,165,102.8		

١٦- شركة ابو ظبي

3. Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be imported from Abroad

National code	Seller code	Item NO.	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP Price US Dollar Warehouse Dabbash Baghdad US Dollars
			Product	Unit pack size			CIP price US Dollar	DDP at End-user, site	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = {(b)+(c)}	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(b)	(c)			
DIS-DE00-079	SFG-44002	1	Theater Facemask	Pcs	35,106,009	UAE	\$0.030	NA	NA	NA	\$1,053,180.27
DIS-DE17-121	SFG-31002	2	Oxygen Facemask for Adult	Pcs	1,676,720	UAE	\$0.511	NA	NA	NA	\$856,803.92

Grand Total of Bid price: One Million Nine Hundred Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four and 19/100 only

١٧- شركة غرين فورست

CODE	Item	Unite	Qty	Unite Price	Total
DIS-DE00-077	over shoes/Shoe Cover, non woven polyethlyene, non sterile, blue, singe size	PCS	16,582,493	\$0.030	\$497,474.79
DIS-DE00-078	Theater Head cap.	PCS	8,166,681	\$0.020	\$163,333.62
DIS-DE00-079	Theater Face mask	PCS	35,106,009	\$0.020	\$702,120.18
DIS-DE00-080	Disposable Patient under pad Sheet	PCS	10,039,036	\$1.000	\$10,039,036.00
DIS-DE00-082	Wood Tongue depressor. (Pack of 100 pcs)	Pk	348,825	\$2.000	\$697,650.00
DIS-DE00-083	Diapers for adult	PCS	363,394	\$2.000	\$726,788.00
DIS-DE00-084	Diapers for children	PCS	570,533	\$1.000	\$570,533.00
DIS-DE17-114	Blue Crepe Paper	PCS	391,072	\$1.000	\$391,072.00
DIS-DE17-121	oxygen face mask for adult	PCS	1,676,720	\$1.000	\$1,676,720.00
DIS-DE24-152	Apharesis needle 2000	PCS	7,925	\$30.000	\$237,750.00
المجموع الكلي : فقط خمسة عشر مليون و سبعة و اثنان الف و اربعمئة و سبعة و سبعون دولار و تسعة و خمسون سنت					\$15,702,477.59

١٨- شركة فخر الدين

No	Kimadia Code	Item name and Description	Quantity (pcs/Pack)	Unite Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)
1	DIS-DE00-080	Disposable Patient under pad sheet (WICROMED UNDEPAD 60X90 cm 30x4)	10,039,036	0.17	1,706,636.12 US Dollars
Total Sum CIP Kimadia warehouse, Baghdad, Iraq					1,706,636.12

Total Price: \$ 1,706,636.12 US Dollars (One Million Seven Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six Dollar Twelve cents only)

... provide an offer to your tender number (98/2023/72) under the following terms that:

No.	National Code	Kimadia Description	Measuring unit	QTY	Unit price \$ /CIP	Total price \$ /CIP
1	DIS-DE00-077	over shoes/shoe Cover, non woven polyethlyene, non sterile, blue, single size	PCS	16582493	0.019	315,067.367
2	DIS-DE00-079	Theater Face mask	PCS	35106009	0.019	667,014.171
3	DIS-DE00-080	Disposable Patient under pad sheet	PCS	10039036	0.144	1,445,621.184
4	DIS-DE17-121	Oxygen face mask for adult	PCS	1676720	0.49	821,592.800
Total Price USD \$ / CIP Baghdad						3,249,295.522